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, Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1084909 Form must b foped
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # CO081202
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License 59049 APINo.15-  19-205-26614-00-00
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1:__Oklahoma Tower E_W_E_I'ESW_ sec.31  Twp.28 s R.17 tlEast [Cwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1980 Feetfrom [ North/ m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK Zipi—73102 L 1850 Feetfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: __ Wilson
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: SHORT RICHARD yyg 4 31-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: ' }IVERTON (Perfs): 1061-1063

romaton: NEUTRAL putey 10161017

Formation: " LEMING (Perts); _805-807

Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 767-770

Formation: BEVIER {Perfs): 747-749

)
i m 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
|

Formation: RIVERTON sopp: O mcepD: 2:29 swpp: 9-7 1
Formation: NEUTRAL BOPD: 0 MCFPD:&_ BWPD:
) Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD:2_'2_9_ BWPD: 71
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD:ZL BWPD: 571
Formation: BEV[ER BOPD: 0 MCFPD:& BWPD: 571

w 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

i For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
‘ m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes CiNo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8.  Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no inforeation or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On |y Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
X . in wrting and comply with KAR. 82-3-135b and musf be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[J penied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 8/1 5/201 2

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Wellbore Schematic

PostRock”
T WELL: Short, Richard 31-1
S5l 612110
APJ; 15-205-26614-00-00 :
LOCATION: NE SW Sec. 31-285-17E %} |_Toc- surface
COUNTY: Wilson 3%
STATE: Kansas ;‘3_:‘7
g6 @21 {?1?.
£ |4.5" 10.54)-55, 4.05" 1D w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft Tad
8 |capacity @ 1154 .“
‘x"s
Original Perfs: 6/12/2006 7 8.625" @ 21.5'
- Riverton 1061-1063 {9) . L :';"!_’ 5 sks cement
w |- Neutral 1016-1017 (5) &
5 |- Fleming 805-807 (9) a’\ ;
g - Croweburg 767-770 (13) ""4;: {ﬁ
£ |- Bevier 747-749 (9) Sl :’2}
& |- Mulky 679-683 (17) o ey
- Summit 665-669 (17) XA ‘r"é
i
Spud date: 5/25/2006 I3 f'i':‘
Completion date: 6/13/2006 2w x 43
Riverton/Neutral: rqd?'1 'gi.:
AP ,
- 6100# 20/40 2
- 200 gals 15% il (<5
- 450 bbls Ty
- 10 bpm ==
Flem/Crowe/Bev: A -
- 128004 20/40 ‘4‘: = :f
. J-400 gals 15% E;}.;: = _f
5 |- 630 bbls Vi k%
@ |-16 bpm ::.", = :
£ IMulky/Summit: G
8 |- 120004 20740 ’%,‘“
- 300 gals 15% v
- 480 bbls =
-18 bpm E"‘;
2]
€
E- 2 45" 10.54 @ 1154'
i’;“;‘fﬁ{»iﬁ 125 sks cement
I TD-1162'

Prepared 4-18-2012
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Rice SSP2010 BCC
| A B [¥ D E F G H ] I J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 [Parameters Trita Topal Tnput Tuput Tapot | dnput Click here Crlck
3 [Sefect the brines Setectflald | [} | 1 8] . 1 [Mixed brine: fo run SSP
4 |Sample 1D Joy checking Cell H28 &5 Click
5 |Date the box{es), | 3192012 31412012 3412012 120072012 17202012 |STP calc. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PastRock PostRuck PostRock  |PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cllck
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | VWard Feed | Cli ith [Cli ith Clinesmith are used jn Goal Seek S5P
8 |Locallon #34-1 #4.1 #5-4 #1 #2 mixed brines Click
9 {Field CBM CBM Rartles Bartles Barlles calculations.
10 fna’ ng/)* 19,433.00 2738100 zs,sM.onl 25680.00] 2422000 2465420] Initial(BH) | Final(WH) SUSR
11 {K* (if not known =0) {mg/) I l I O.IJDISnlumtinn Index values (Final-Initialy
12 [mg™ g/l 1,096.00 B72.00 1.200.00] 953.00) 855.00] 99591 Calcite
13 [Ca® (mg) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00) 1920,00, 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 | -0,60 0.13
14 {50 (e 0.00] Barite
15 [Ba" {mg/l) 0.00] |
16 Jre™ (mg) 40.00 2100 18.00 82.00 90.00 s0.21) Halite
17 [2n™ {mefl) ooo] a7 [ 1se .0.03
18 |pp™ (mg/ly 0.00] Gypsum
19 |Cr ¢mg/) 3629000 4896500 4787400 4s632.00]  43147.00] 4438549 319 f -3.18 0,00
20 [so* (mgfl) 1.00 1.00] 5.00] 1.00] 1.00] 240 Hemihydrate
21 |F (me/l) ooo] axes | -3s0 0.06
22| (g 0.00] Anbydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/) §i02 0.00 -3.47 | -3.36 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinlty** (mg/1 as HCO3) 190,00 234.00 259,004 268.00; 254.00 241,03 Celestite
25 |C03 Alkalinity {mp/1 es CO3)
26 [Carboxylic acids** (mg/) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 |Amnmonia (mg/L) NH3 | -0.16 -0.22 0406
28 [Borate (mp/L) H3BO3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mgfl) 72781]
30 |Calc. Denslty (STP) (g/ml) 1038 1051 1.050] 1.048] 1.045 1047 Calcium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis %) 19.97 18.76] 22.41] 3553 33.79) 26.16]
32 [H,5 Gas Annlysis*** (%) 00289 0.0292] 0.0296 .0306] 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbenate
33 [Total H2Saq (mgH25m) 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 1.00] 0.50] 0.50] -0.74 I -0.51 0.23
34 |oH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 576 572, 554 5,55 5.6 Tnhibitor needed (mg/L)
Jm_uzw-mu, Caleite NTMP
Choose one option] 1-pH+Alk,
35 to cateutate S12§2-CO2%+pH of 0 0 of 9
36 [Gasiday(thousamd cDday) | (MeID) l 0 0.00 0.00
37 [ODay (B/D) of 0| 1 1l 1 4] Barite BHFMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100 100] 160} 500 0.00 0.00
39 |Far mi:el hrines, enter values for l_empemtuns and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) J[Enlcr H40-H43) pH
(40 [Initial T (] 66.0) T1.0] 70.0) 41.0] 45.0] 60.0] 5.69 T 3.650
41 [Final T [ 66.0] 710} 70.0] 41.0] 45.0] 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 Piuitlal P (psia) 25.0 125.0] 25.0| 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 1096 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psia) 25.0] 250] 25.0] 25.0 25,40] 120.0]  Heat Capacity (calml’C)
44 [Use TP on Calcile sheet? J1-Yes:0-No | 0.955 I 0,959
#5 [AP1 Ol Grav, AP] grav, 30.00]  Inhibitor needed (mz/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. SE;Grav. 0.60] Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOIlDay B/0] o o] 0.00 0.00
48 IMEG/Day BD) 0 9| Anhydrite HDTMP |
49 [Conc, Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acia) " ™)
51 [OH (Strong base) ' (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mgH28/)
55 |pH Calculated (oH)
56 {PCOZ Caleulated %
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mgfl) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv.J1)
59 |tAnions= (equivdh
60 |Cale TDS= (mgn)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Uniit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 | Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |thave ScaleSofPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
84 piek Inhibitor Far you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 s 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP w’ 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |IFyou select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 8 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1" inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2" jnhibitor # ls: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gol 10,000 bbI42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 63
Fal 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based con the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1. Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mgilL) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine. 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1962
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 . 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 269 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[ Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 85 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 . 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Ciypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A, N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




s KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

A ™ k QL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: Licénse # 35044 ' ' API No. 15 - 205-26614 -00-00 ' 7 .
Name:_duest Cherckee, LLC County: _Wiison .
Address; 211 W. 14th Street T SW g 3 T 28 g RIT F)East[] West
City/State/zZip: [Chanute, KS 66720 i 1980 teat trom @) N (circe one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 1850 testfrom E /W) (circle one} Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jennfer R. Ammann Footages Calcutated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (£20 ) 431-9500 (cicieons) NE  SE  NW
Contractor: Name:, L S Well Service, LLC Lease Name; _Short, Richard well #:31-1
Licanse: 33374 | Fleid Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist Ken Recoy Producing Formafion: Multiple
Dasipnate Typa of Gomplstion: Elavation: Ground:_gg.g.___ Kelly Bushing: nfa
Y NewWel ___ ReEnry- Workover Tota! Depth:. 1162 piyg Back Total Depth:_1153.60
oil SWD SIow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 218 _ Fest
Y _Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [¥es FINo
Dry _ Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, étc) H yas, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-antry: Old Wall Info as foliows: If Atternate Il completion, cement circulated from_1153.60
Operator: feet depth to.SUrface w125 : sxem,
Well Nama: -
- Drilling Fluld Management Plan At LT st
Original Comp, Date; . Original Total Depth: . {Data must be callected Irom the Reserve PiY)
—_Deepaning  ____ Re-pert. Conv. to EnhrJSWD Chioride contert ) I/-24-08
-  ppm Flidvoume_________ bhis
Piug Back Piug Back Total Depth Dewatering method usad
——— Commingled Docket No. Location of fiuid disposal i havled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No, )
—___Other(SWD orEnhc.?)  Docket No Operator Name:
— 5/26/06 612106 Leasa Name: . License No.:
Spud Date or Oate Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec Twp S R L) East O WBSt
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: i Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An originaf and two copies of this form shall be filad with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2678, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, racomplation, workover or conversion of a well. Rulg B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months i requested in writing and submittad with the form (ses rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 torm with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complate and corract 1o the best of my knowladge.

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Tila: New Well Developméfit Cobrdinator Date: 9/20/06 t! Letter of Confidentiallty Received

Subscribad and sworn to before me this Q._di;ay of _&D‘{f mbbf , It Denled, Yes (] Date:

Wireline Log Received
e — R&CEIVED
Q eologist Report Hmmam
worary resie SO0, Do vin e pibten SEP 2 1.2006
Date Commission Expires: %’ LJ" 20¢0 El ERRAKLAUMAN SERVAIION'
_ Notary Public.- State of Kansas oo WICHITA, &MS&ON
My Appt. Expires e Y- 2010




Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC

Side Two

31

Sec. Twp.

28 s. r 17

[¥]East []west

County:

Lease Name:

Short, Richard

Woell #:

-1

Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops ang base of formations peneirated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill steins tests giving interval
tested, tims tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in prossures, whether shut-in pressure reachad static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface ast, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet f more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Elactric Wireline Logs surveyad. Attach final geciogical well site report.

PTRT

Drill Stem Tests Taken ' Cves FNo log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ Sample
(Attach Agditional Sheats)
Mame Top Daturmn
Samples Sent to Geclogical Survay Clves #iNe See attached
Cores Taken [ ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [ [No
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
Gamma Ray CCL
CASING RECORD [ New [ ]uUsed
Aeport all strings set-condudtor, surface, Intermediate, production, elc.
. Size Holo Stee Casing Weight Setting Type o! ¥ Sacks Type and Parcent
Purposa of String Drited Set (in0.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used TP idiives
Surface 11 g-5/8" 20 216 "A" 5
Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5% 115360 | "A" 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING 7 SQUEEZE RECORD
Pumpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Addiives
—— Porforate Top Botiom '
— Proteet Casing
___ Plug Back TD
—— Plug Of Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesza Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dapth
4 1061-1063/1016-1017 20008 WSKHCLIC £3 s ZWkad wats, <5000t wtor w 2% KCX, Eioctd, G1008 20040 pand | 1081-0EW1015-9047
4 BOS-807/767-770/747-749 200 15HCL 48 b Z%ad watwr, G304y aater wf 2% KCL, Biocikn, 120000 2000 cend | BOS-BOTATET-TTO
TAT-T48
4 679-683/665-669 ‘200gal 1SKHTLY £ bl 2%k wotor, ARDbbe werter wf 2% KCL, Bliockte, 420000 2045 ganet | 675-682/GA5-689
TUBING RECORD Size Sel At Packer At Liner Aun )
2-3/8" 1085 n/a Cves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enht. Producing Method .
8/11/06 [ Fiowing [/} Pumping [easum 7] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production o] Bbis, Gas Med Watar Bbls. Ges-Oll Ratio Gravity
24
Por 24 Hours n/a 24.1mef 62.4bbls |
Dispositigti of Gagyri 'METHOD OF COMPLETION Praduction Interval
L N SV LT )
[Jvented [/]Sold [T UsedonLease [JOpenHole  [f]Ped. [ | Dually Gomp. [} Commingled
Y, flf venled. Submll ACO-18) ] Other fspecity)
. . O _.,..}._.‘
. HERT RN P Sr L ARt AL A
L Ny



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88,
County of Sedgwick !

Matk Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continucusly and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 21SE of

June ap. 2012, wit

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements ebove set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21st day of June, 2012

/4

Naotary Public S&ngick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




' - PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon cath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notic?:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:
/ 87 M/ day of

: 20 2w

1st publication was made on t]

2nd publication was made o the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20—

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was made o-n the | day of

5‘3
TOTAL PUBLICATI j{ 2} 5 /?
{Signed)_ ,Z

Subscetbed and s rn to before me, tlns / ?71{\-/ day of

a0/ Z_

,/ m% 7/@/«/ (Notary Public)

My commission expires d 2& %/D / (_/

WoTARY,

&

STATE OF KANSAS

Rita M. Relph
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kansas

My Commission Expires

.k
3




SHORT, RICHARD 31-1

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION: MULKY (PERES): 679 - - 683
FORMATION:  SUMMIT (PERFS): 665 - 669
FORMATION:  SQUIRREL (PERFS): 700 - 706
FORMATION: . (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERES): -
FORMATION: (PERES): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: (PERFS): -
FORMATION: : (PERFS): -

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION: MULKY BOPD: . 0 MCFPD: 2.29 BWPD: 5.71
FORMATION: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 229 BWPD: 5.71
FORMATION: SQUIRREL BOPD: 3  MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: ’ MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: . BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: . BWPD:
FORMATION: . BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

FORMATION: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:




I

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re:  Application for; APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: SHORT, RICHARD 31-1 Legal Location: NESW S31-T28S-R17E

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she is a duly authorized sgent for the applicant, and that on lhe day 318T of JULY

2012 , & lrue and correcl copy of the application reforenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a parl of the application.

Name Address (Aftach additfonal sheels if necessary)
CARL WAYNE CODY 27604 MARINE VIEW DRIVE SOUTH, KENT, WA 98032
SEE ATTACHED
| further attest that notice of the filing of this applicalion was published in e WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication
of WILSON - county. A capy of lhe affidavil of this publication Is altached.
+
Signed this ¢ 6’/ & day of JULY .22

(y:)lJf’f ,7(?/7/L644=¢//

Appiican orDufyAulharé'é_dA‘sl;ent -

Subscribed and swomn to before ma this f day of JULY , 2012

oMl ENVFERR.BEAL ? @” /
f?ég,'_"":: , MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Nolary Pubh
K ;'“i"‘ Y -
: My Commission Expires; { %{% g’_ p Q‘:@Efﬂ -




SHORT, RICHARD 31-1

36-28S-16E
per TO did 6,12.06

SE4 5E4

31-28S-17E

SE4

E2 NE4

6-295-17E

NW/4

N/2 NE/4

Max Robert Travis Jr and Helen Irene Travis
21903 1300 RD
Chanute, KS 66720

Max Robert Travis Jr and Helen Irene Travis
21903 1300 RD
Chanute, KS 66720

Edwin H Bideau & Sons LLC
P O BOX 905
Chanute, KS 66720

Frances M Gates Trust
910 S CENTRAL
Chanute, KS 66720

Max Robert Travis Jr and Helen Iréne Travis
21903 1300 RD
Chanute, KS 66720




- APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

SHORT, RICHARD 31-1
C——1
Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners apd Landowners acreage
(Alfach addifional sheels if necessary)
Legal Descriplion of Leasehold:

Name:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certify that the slatemenis made herein sre Irue-and corect lo the best of my know!edgs and belfef.

App!iaaﬁt Br Duly .dulhodied Bgent
S deyorJULY 2012

Subscribed and sworn before rvethis
P JENNFERR BEAL
‘°FF'°"‘-L‘ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Pugc
7- My Commission Expires: —%(%_@,MZL(

i
uﬂ{‘ ‘\




SHORT, RICHARD 31-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA
531-T285-R17E W2 NE SW Cody, Carl Wayne




SHORT, RICHARD 31-1

36-28S-16E
per TO dtd 6.12.06

SE4 SE4

31-28S-17E

SE4

EZ NE4

6-295-17E

NW/4

N/2 NE/4

Max Rabert Travis Jr and Helen irene Travis

21903 1300 RD
Chanute, KS 66720

iMax Robert Travis Ir and Helen Irene Travis

21903 1300 RD
Chanute, KS 66720

Fdwin H Bideau & Sons LLC
P O BOX 205
Chanute, XS 66720

Frances M Gates Trust
910 S CENTRAL '
Chanute, KS 66720

Max Robert Travis Jr and Helen frene Travis

21903 1300 RD
Chanute, K5 66720
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August 15, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Okiahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081202
Short, Richard 31-1 Sec.31-T28S-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26614-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August:1, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow {AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon.re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling’ ID number CO081202 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



